

SPPRA BIDDING DOCUMENTS

STANDARD FORM OF BIDDING DOCUMENT
FOR

(PROCUREMENT OF WORKS)

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH
WORKS & SERVICES DEPARTMENT

(For Contractor costing upto Rs. 2.5 Million)

Name Of Work: Construction of 01 No. Culvert at Tagusar Phuladiyoon road
@ mile: 2/4 Union Council Ismail Kumbhar Taluka Sindhri

N.I.T No Date: NIT No TC/G-55/72, Dated:- 19-01-2015.

Date Of Issue:

Date Of Opening:

Tender Issued To:


D.R No. Date:

And D.R Amount Rs. 1500/-

PRA INWARD DIARY

NO: _____


DATED: _____


EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAYS DIVISION
MIRPURKHAS

**DESCRIPTION AND RATE OF ITEMS
(OFFERED RATES)**

ITEM NO	QUANTITIES	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM TO BE EXECUTED AT SITE	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT IN RUPEES

Contractor .


EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
Highway Division
Mirpurkhas

MEASUREMENT CUM ABSTRACT SHEET

S.NO	ITEM OF WORKS	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT
1	EXCAVATION Excavation in foundation of Building, Bridges and other structures including dagbelling dressing, refilling around structure with excavated earth, watering and ramming. lead upto 5.00 ft. (In Ordinary soil)			
	Qty. 1179 Cft. @ Rs 3176.25 Per %0 Cft.			Rs. 3,745 /=
2	CEMENT CONCRETE RATIO 1:4:8 Cement Concrete brick or stone ballast 1 1/2" to 2" gauge. Ratio 1:4:8			
	Qty. 265 Cft. @ Rs 9416.28 Per % Cft.			Rs. 24,953 /=
3	PUCCA BRICK WORK RATIO 1:4 Pucca brick work in foundation and plinth in cement sand mortar Ratio 1:4			
	Qty. 366 Cft. @ Rs 12501.41 Per % Cft.			Rs. 45,755 /=
4	CEMENT CONCRETE (1:2:4) Cement concrete plain including placing, compacting, finishing and curing, complete (including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering (Ratio 1:2:4)			
	Qty. 76 Cft. @ Rs 14429.25 Per % Cft.			Rs. 10,966 /=
5	FEBRICATION Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending, laying in position, making joints and fastenings including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars.)			
	Qty. 5.66 Cwt. @ Rs 4820.20 Per Cwt.			Rs. 27,282 /=
6	R.C.C. WORK. RATIO 1:2:4 Reinforced cement concrete work including all labour and materials except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms moulds: lifting shuttering curing rendering and finishing the exposed surface (including screening and washing of shingle).R.C.work in roof slab, beams, columns rafts, lintels and other structural members laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects. Ratio (1:2:4) 90 lbs cement 2 Cft. sand 4 Cft. Shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge.			
	Qty. 90 Cft. @ Rs 337.00 Per Cft.			Rs. 30,330 /=
7	BRICK ON EDGE FLOORING Brick on edge flooring laid in 1:6 cement mortar over a bed, 3/4" thick cement mortar Ratio 1:6			
	Qty. 0 Sft. @ Rs 5256.63 Per % Sft.			Rs. - /=
8	ERECTION AND REMOVAL Erection and removal of centering for R.C.C. or plain cement concrete works of Partial wood (2nd class) (a) Vertical			
	Qty. 28 Sft. @ Rs 3127.41 Per % Sft.			Rs. 876 /=
9	CEMENT PLASTER RATIO 1:3 Cement Plaster 1:3 upto 20.0' height. 1/2" thick.			
	Qty. 196 Sft. @ Rs 2344.58 Per % Sft.			Rs. 4,595 /=
	Total			Rs. 148,502 /=
	Cost of Schedule Item (Part -A)			Rs. 148502 '-
				Total Bid amount Rs. 148502 '-

NOTE:- 1 Difference in cost of construction material is to be allowed as per notification / circulars issued by standing Rates committee (S.R.C) from time to time.

2 No Cartage of material what-ever so is will be paid to contractor separately.

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAYS DIVISION
MIRPURKHAS